Last

Abad
Baylor
Beard
Beerman
Billingsley
Billingsley
Campbell
Carringer
Cortez
Cote
Cummins
Curtis
D'Arienzo
Dawson
Day

De Guzman
Drake
Eastin
Edwards
Fernandez
Fernandez
Figueroa
Forte
Franzen
Gaj
Gervais
Hekimian Williams
Herrera
Houck
Inman
Johnson
Krauss
Kuhn
Lambert
Lane
Lepin
Lipthrott
Lombardi
Long

Olivia
Julius L
Trudy
Jeffrey
Teresa
Matt
Raymond Rex
Edgar
Leonard
Mark
Christopher W
Justin
Winston
Michael
Michael
Heather
Allen
Norman
Isabel
Luis A
Diana M
Sean
Kristen
Chuck
Eric
Elizabeth
Daniel
David W
Dr Jimmie Scott
Dr Tabitha
Kristine
Dan

David
Johnny
Jose
Dawn
Doug
Fabian

Marion County Marriage Course Provider List

Office Phone
786-838-9568
410-870-5615
352-875-6494
813-760-5624
352-245-3227
352-245-3227
352-622-8625
352-489-6171
352-307-3004
352-770-7901
352-369-4673
352-304-2929
904-379-8094
352-595-1344
904-262-3200
352-680-0056
352-427-7369
352-351-3789
352-572-5589
407-246-4913
786-529-4266
352-844-2806
352-873-3767
407-906-0644
352-401-5683
352-685-2364
813-856-5222
352-740-4515
352-299-5830
352-209-3513
904-302-5340
352-425-1207
352-622-1119
352-622-8750
352-694-2163
352-553-4210
407-740-7763
352-873-3767
352-390-7278

City
Miramar
Catonsville
Ocala
Tampa
Belleview
Belleview
Ocala
Dunnellon
Ocala
Ocala
Ocala
Texas City
Jacksonville
Sparr
Jacksonville
Ocala
Ocala
Ocala
Micanopy
Orlando
Boca Raton
Ocala
Ocala
Orlando
Ocala

Salt Springs
Tampa
Ocala

Ft McCoy
Ocala
Jacksonville
Silver Springs
Ocala
Ocala
Ocala
Ocala

as of 03/02/2026

Instructor Title

Affiliation

Pastor

Dr
Counselors
Counselors
Pastor
Pastor
Pastor
Minister
Pastor
Ordained Minister
Dr
Reverend

Pastor
Pastor
Pastor
Pastor

Reverend
Pastor
Pastor
LMHC
Pastor
Reverend
LMHC

Reverend
Dr

Dr

Pastor
Pastor
Pastor
Minister
Pastor

Altamonte Sprinc LCSW

Ocala
Ocala

Pastor
Ordained Minister
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Altis Counseling LLC

Life Revisions Counseling LLC

Emmanuel Christian Life Center

Stewardship 101 Inc

Souls Harbor FPC

Souls Harbor FPC

Oak Griner Baptist Church

Riverland Baptist Church

Igliesia Neuva Vida

Church @ The Springs

Church of Hope

Christian Center Church

D'Arienzo Psychology

Antioch Missionary Baptist Church of Sparr FL Inc
Diocese of St Augustine, Office of Family Life
Community Bible Church

First Love Church

One Life Fellowship

The Church at Triple Cross

Diocese of Orlando

I AM Ministries International Inc

Iglesia Pentecostal Abrigo Del Altisimo en Ocala Inc
Meadowbrook Church

City Light Church

First Baptist Church Salt Springs

Envision Love LLC / FLPremaritalCourse.com
Ministerio Evangelistico La Hora Del Avivamiento
Salt Life Church

My Life Counsel

The Marriage Doctor LLC

Sisterhood of the Cross

Central Christian Church

South Point Church

Trinity Baptist Church

Primea Iglesia Bautistz

The Relationship Learning Ctr

Meadowbrook Church

New Shady Grove Mission Baptist Church

Availability
Open to Public

Open to Public
Open to Public
Open to Public
CONGREGATION ONLY
CONGREGATION ONLY
Open to Public
Open to Public
CONGREGATION ONLY
Open to Public
CONGREGATION ONLY
Open to Public
Open to Public
Open to Public
CONGREGATION ONLY
Open to Public
Open to Public
CONGREGATION ONLY
CONGREGATION ONLY
CONGREGATION ONLY
Open to Public
Open to Public
CONGREGATION ONLY
Open to Public
CONGREGATION ONLY
CONGREGATION ONLY
Open to Public
Open to Public
Open to Public
Open to Public
Open to Public
Open to Public
CONGREGATION ONLY
CONGREGATION ONLY
CONGREGATION ONLY
CONGREGATION ONLY
Open to Public
CONGREGATION ONLY
Open to Public



Last
Lopez
Machtel
Mcintosh
Mclintyre
Mendoza
Moya Morales
Munford
Negron
Nelson
Nichols
Owens
Porchia
Rains
Rauls
Reid
Rhoulhac
Rodriguez
Santiago
Scott
Sheedy
Sherman
Sparks
Stankich
Thompson
Tolbert
Tucker
Van Santen
Velazquez
Wade
Wolf
Wynn
Ybarra JR

First
Carlos M
Tim

Brian K

Tim

Abigail Lopez
lvia R
Charles L Jr
Gustavo
Frank

Cory D
David
Romondo
Susan
Michael
Glenroy
Ovedia
Williams
Vicky

David
Patrick J
Myra

Angel Marie
Brian
Wilbert
Darrell
Austin W
Frans Nicolaas
Elizabeth
Jeff

Liliana
Janice
Herran

Marion County Marriage Course Provider List

Office Phone

352-426-0622
352-622-3244
352-274-3781
352-347-3001
928-442-6413
352-361-8014
352-817-9349
352-875-4512
651-731-7580
352-470-8660
352-873-3767
334-588-2020
352-873-3767
352-291-9199
352-427-1252
352-639-5022
352-617-9811
352-456-1354
352-624-0545
352-629-8092
352-591-4701
206-285-1086
352-622-7881
352-229-0687
352-361-8473
352-245-9444
352-622-7881
352-456-1354
352-351-1827
305-663-0010
352-857-9351
352-895-4762

City

Ocala
Ocala
Reddick
Ocala
Ocala
Ocala
Ocklawaha
Ocala
Woodbury
Ocala
Ocala
Chancellor
Ocala
Ocala
Ocala
Ocala
Ocala
Ocala
Ocala
Ocala
Reddick
Sacramento
Ocala
Dunnellon
Ocala
Summerfield
Ocala
Ocala
Ocala
Coral Gables
Ocala
Ocala

as of 03/02/2026

Instructor Title

Affiliation

Bishop
Reverend
Pastor
Reverend

Reverend
Pastor
Minister
Reverend
Pastor
Pastor
Reverend
Pastor
Pastor
Pastor

Dr

Pastor
Minister

Ordained Minister

Pastor
Pastor

Casa de Restauracion Cristo la Roca Inc
Ocala First United Methodist Church

Old Ship of Zion

Marion Oaks Assembly of God

Monte Santo Church Int

Iglesia Ministerial El Legadode La Cruz
Deliverence Church of the Body of Christ #2
Iglesia De Dios Pentecostal Getsemann
Online course: OnlineMarriagePreparation.com
House Church 2.0 Inc

Meadowbrook Church

New Hope Missionary Baptist Church
Meadowbrook Church

Good Shepherd Presbyterian Church
Church of the Risen Savior

Glorious Hope Christian Life Center

Centro Cristiano Impactados Pur Su Palabra Inc
Senda Dunamis Church

Church @ The Springs

Blessed Trinity Catholic Chruch

Reddick Church of God

Wicca High Priestes Universal Life Church Ministries

Pastor
Reverend

Minister
Pastor
Dr
LMHC
Pastor
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Grace Episcopal Church

Eleventh Hour Mission

L Jireh Ministries Inc

Gracepointe Church

Grace Episcopal Church

Senda Dunamis Church

First Assembly of God

Online course: manager@drlilianawolf.com

Risen Life Church of Florida Inc

Availability
Open to Public

CONGREGATION ONLY
Open to Public
CONGREGATION ONLY
CONGREGATION ONLY
Open to Public
Open to Public
CONGREGATION ONLY
Open to Public
CONGREGATION ONLY
CONGREGATION ONLY
Open to Public
CONGREGATION ONLY
Open to Public
CONGREGATION ONLY
Open to Public
CONGREGATION ONLY
CONGREGATION ONLY
Open to Public
CONGREGATION ONLY
CONGREGATION ONLY
Open to Public
Open to Public
Open to Public
Open to Public
Open to Public
Open to Public
CONGREGATION ONLY
CONGREGATION ONLY
Open to Public
Open to Public
CONGREGATION ONLY



	All

