

Marion County Marriage Course Provider List

as of 03/02/2026

<u>Last</u>	<u>First</u>	<u>Office Phone</u>	<u>City</u>	<u>Instructor Title</u>	<u>Affiliation</u>	<u>Availability</u>
Abad	Eva	786-838-9568	Miramar		Altis Counseling LLC	Open to Public
Baylor	Olivia	410-870-5615	Catonsville		Life Revisions Counseling LLC	Open to Public
Beard	Julius L	352-875-6494	Ocala	Pastor	Emmanuel Christian Life Center	Open to Public
Beerman	Trudy	813-760-5624	Tampa	Dr	Stewardship 101 Inc	Open to Public
Billingsley	Jeffrey	352-245-3227	Bellevue	Counselors	Souls Harbor FPC	CONGREGATION ONLY
Billingsley	Teresa	352-245-3227	Bellevue	Counselors	Souls Harbor FPC	CONGREGATION ONLY
Campbell	Matt	352-622-8625	Ocala	Pastor	Oak Griner Baptist Church	Open to Public
Carringer	Raymond Rex	352-489-6171	Dunnellon	Pastor	Riverland Baptist Church	Open to Public
Cortez	Edgar	352-307-3004	Ocala	Pastor	Iglesia Neuva Vida	CONGREGATION ONLY
Cote	Leonard	352-770-7901	Ocala	Minister	Church @ The Springs	Open to Public
Cummins	Mark	352-369-4673	Ocala	Pastor	Church of Hope	CONGREGATION ONLY
Curtis	Christopher W	352-304-2929	Texas City	Ordained Minister	Christian Center Church	Open to Public
D'Arienzo	Justin	904-379-8094	Jacksonville	Dr	D'Arienzo Psychology	Open to Public
Dawson	Winston	352-595-1344	Sparr	Reverend	Antioch Missionary Baptist Church of Sparr FL Inc	Open to Public
Day	Michael	904-262-3200	Jacksonville		Diocese of St Augustine, Office of Family Life	CONGREGATION ONLY
De Guzman	Michael	352-680-0056	Ocala	Pastor	Community Bible Church	Open to Public
Drake	Heather	352-427-7369	Ocala	Pastor	First Love Church	Open to Public
Eastin	Allen	352-351-3789	Ocala	Pastor	One Life Fellowship	CONGREGATION ONLY
Edwards	Norman	352-572-5589	Micanopy	Pastor	The Church at Triple Cross	CONGREGATION ONLY
Fernandez	Isabel	407-246-4913	Orlando		Diocese of Orlando	CONGREGATION ONLY
Fernandez	Luis A	786-529-4266	Boca Raton	Reverend	I AM Ministries International Inc	Open to Public
Figueroa	Diana M	352-844-2806	Ocala	Pastor	Iglesia Pentecostal Abrigo Del Altisimo en Ocala Inc	Open to Public
Forte	Sean	352-873-3767	Ocala	Pastor	Meadowbrook Church	CONGREGATION ONLY
Franzen	Kristen	407-906-0644	Orlando	LMHC		Open to Public
Gaj	Chuck	352-401-5683	Ocala	Pastor	City Light Church	CONGREGATION ONLY
Gervais	Eric	352-685-2364	Salt Springs	Reverend	First Baptist Church Salt Springs	CONGREGATION ONLY
Hekimian Williams	Elizabeth	813-856-5222	Tampa	LMHC	Envision Love LLC / FLPreMaritalCourse.com	Open to Public
Herrera	Daniel	352-740-4515	Ocala		Ministerio Evangelistico La Hora Del Avivamiento	Open to Public
Houck	David W	352-299-5830	Ft McCoy	Reverend	Salt Life Church	Open to Public
Inman	Dr Jimmie Scott	352-209-3513	Ocala	Dr	My Life Counsel	Open to Public
Johnson	Dr Tabitha	904-302-5340	Jacksonville	Dr	The Marriage Doctor LLC	Open to Public
Krauss	Kristine	352-425-1207	Silver Springs	Pastor	Sisterhood of the Cross	Open to Public
Kuhn	Dan	352-622-1119	Ocala	Pastor	Central Christian Church	CONGREGATION ONLY
Lambert	David	352-622-8750	Ocala	Pastor	South Point Church	CONGREGATION ONLY
Lane	Johnny	352-694-2163	Ocala	Minister	Trinity Baptist Church	CONGREGATION ONLY
Lepin	Jose	352-553-4210	Ocala	Pastor	Primea Iglesia Bautistz	CONGREGATION ONLY
Lipthrott	Dawn	407-740-7763	Altamonte Spring	LCSW	The Relationship Learning Ctr	Open to Public
Lombardi	Doug	352-873-3767	Ocala	Pastor	Meadowbrook Church	CONGREGATION ONLY
Long	Fabian	352-390-7278	Ocala	Ordained Minister	New Shady Grove Mission Baptist Church	Open to Public

Marion County Marriage Course Provider List

as of 03/02/2026

<u>Last</u>	<u>First</u>	<u>Office Phone</u>	<u>City</u>	<u>Instructor Title</u>	<u>Affiliation</u>	<u>Availability</u>
Lopez	Carlos M	352-426-0622	Ocala	Bishop	Casa de Restauracion Cristo la Roca Inc	Open to Public
Machtel	Tim	352-622-3244	Ocala	Reverend	Ocala First United Methodist Church	CONGREGATION ONLY
McIntosh	Brian K	352-274-3781	Reddick	Pastor	Old Ship of Zion	Open to Public
McIntyre	Tim	352-347-3001	Ocala	Reverend	Marion Oaks Assembly of God	CONGREGATION ONLY
Mendoza	Abigail Lopez	928-442-6413	Ocala		Monte Santo Church Int	CONGREGATION ONLY
Moya Morales	Ivia R	352-361-8014	Ocala	Reverend	Iglesia Ministerial El Legadode La Cruz	Open to Public
Munford	Charles L Jr	352-817-9349	Ocklawaha	Pastor	Deliverence Church of the Body of Christ #2	Open to Public
Negron	Gustavo	352-875-4512	Ocala	Minister	Iglesia De Dios Pentecostal Getsemann	CONGREGATION ONLY
Nelson	Frank	651-731-7580	Woodbury	Reverend	Online course: OnlineMarriagePreparation.com	Open to Public
Nichols	Cory D	352-470-8660	Ocala	Pastor	House Church 2.0 Inc	CONGREGATION ONLY
Owens	David	352-873-3767	Ocala	Pastor	Meadowbrook Church	CONGREGATION ONLY
Porchia	Romondo	334-588-2020	Chancellor	Reverend	New Hope Missionary Baptist Church	Open to Public
Rains	Susan	352-873-3767	Ocala	Pastor	Meadowbrook Church	CONGREGATION ONLY
Rauls	Michael	352-291-9199	Ocala	Pastor	Good Shepherd Presbyterian Church	Open to Public
Reid	Glenroy	352-427-1252	Ocala	Pastor	Church of the Risen Savior	CONGREGATION ONLY
Rhoulhac	Ovedia	352-639-5022	Ocala	Dr	Glorious Hope Christian Life Center	Open to Public
Rodriguez	Williams	352-617-9811	Ocala	Pastor	Centro Cristiano Impactados Pur Su Palabra Inc	CONGREGATION ONLY
Santiago	Vicky	352-456-1354	Ocala	Minister	Senda Dunamis Church	CONGREGATION ONLY
Scott	David	352-624-0545	Ocala	Ordained Minister	Church @ The Springs	Open to Public
Sheedy	Patrick J	352-629-8092	Ocala	Pastor	Blessed Trinity Catholic Chrch	CONGREGATION ONLY
Sherman	Myra	352-591-4701	Reddick	Pastor	Reddick Church of God	CONGREGATION ONLY
Sparks	Angel Marie	206-285-1086	Sacramento	Wicca High Priestess	Universal Life Church Ministries	Open to Public
Stankich	Brian	352-622-7881	Ocala		Grace Episcopal Church	Open to Public
Thompson	Wilbert	352-229-0687	Dunnellon		Eleventh Hour Mission	Open to Public
Tolbert	Darrell	352-361-8473	Ocala	Pastor	L Jireh Ministries Inc	Open to Public
Tucker	Austin W	352-245-9444	Summerfield	Reverend	Gracepointe Church	Open to Public
Van Santen	Frans Nicolaas	352-622-7881	Ocala		Grace Episcopal Church	Open to Public
Velazquez	Elizabeth	352-456-1354	Ocala	Minister	Senda Dunamis Church	CONGREGATION ONLY
Wade	Jeff	352-351-1827	Ocala	Pastor	First Assembly of God	CONGREGATION ONLY
Wolf	Liliana	305-663-0010	Coral Gables	Dr	Online course: manager@drililianawolf.com	Open to Public
Wynn	Janice	352-857-9351	Ocala	LMHC		Open to Public
Ybarra JR	Herran	352-895-4762	Ocala	Pastor	Risen Life Church of Florida Inc	CONGREGATION ONLY